H \$65.00 543006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM620441 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Supplying Demand, Inc. aka Liquid Death		01/12/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supplying Demand, Inc.		
Street Address:	1447 2nd St Ste 200		
City:	Santa Monica		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5430064	LIQUID DEATH
Registration Number:	5634429	MURDER YOUR THIRST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Connie L. Ellerbach
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36180-00070-5706
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie L. Ellerbach
SIGNATURE:	/cle1087/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0772

900591364

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 01/14/2021